

## PATLIPUTRA UNIVERSITY

## **PATNA-800020**

E-mail:- patliputrauniversity2018@gmail.com registrar@ppup.ac.in

Ref.	no									
IXCI.		-	 	 				 		 

Date:-....

## **Notice**

In Continuation of Patliputra University Memo No. R/PPU/1519/19 dated 23.10.2019, Memo No. R/PPU/1549/19 dated 06.11.2019 and R/PPU/1600/19 dated 15.11.2019; it is notified that the tender submission date for Pandal and Decoration only has been extended up to 22<sup>nd</sup> Nov. 2019 till 04:00 P.M. Date for Tarang- 2019 has been amended as 29<sup>th</sup> Nov. 2019 to 03<sup>rd</sup> Dec. 2019. Amendment in terms & condition of tender Memo No. - R/PPU/1519/19 dated 23.10.2019 can be downloaded from the website: www.ppup.ac.in.

The tender opening will be on 22<sup>th</sup> Nov. 2019 at 05:00 PM.

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Sd/Col. Irshad A. Khan
Registrar
Patliputra University, Patna

Memo No .:- R/PAU/1639/19

Date: - 20/11/2019 ....

## Copy to :-

- 1. PS to VC/PVC, PPU, Patna
- 2. Website Convenor- Notice to be displayed on the website PPU, Patna.
- 3. Finance Officer, PPU, Patna
- 4. Proctor, PPU-Notice to be displayed on the University Notice Board

5. Guard file

Registrar Patliputra University

Patna